Shorecrest College Counseling General Calendar

2025-2026

First Semester

SENIOI RECNAIEE 1 ....ueeeeeeeecerrerererinnnrereressesesesessssssesessssssesesessssssessssssssesessosssssssessosssesesssssssesssssssesessosssesesssssseses Thursday, August 14, 1-4pm
SENIOF RECRAIZE 2 ...ttt st ettt s seas st b s sensass st sesensasasassans Tuesday, August 19, 9am-12pm
(Grade 12, seniors only, choose one session)

SENMUOT LAUNCK ...ttt vttt as s st as s s bbbt s asas s s s s sessasssesesessrsssssnsssssnen Thursday, September 4, 6-7pm
(Grade 12, parents/guardians only, prior to Upper School Back to School Night)

First YEar FOUNAALtION ..........ooouimieee ettt escaes vt saesess st sssassese s s s s ssssaes s nessnn Tuesday, September 9, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 9, students & parents/guardians; open invitation to all Shorecrest families)

SOPROMOLE SEFAtEGIES ...ttt sttt ensaenns Tuesday, September 30, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 10, students & parents/guardians; open invitation to all Shorecrest families)

BAIS COlIEEE FQAIN ...ttt sttt et s sttt st ae st s bbb s s s s st sessssssssstesesesessasasesesesens Sunday, October 5, 12-2pm
(Grades 9, 10 & 11, students & parents/guardians, Bay Area Independent Schools College Fair)

JUNEOT JOUINEY ...ttt ass et sasas s st st sasasas sttt e e ssn st sessnsasassasssseneasasnns Tuesday, October 7, 6-7:30pm
(Grade 11, students & parents/guardians)

The Shorecrest Advantage: Exploring Shorecrest Upper School (virtual) ............cooeeunnenen. Wednesday, October 15, 7-8:30pm
(Grade 7, 8, parents/guardians; open invitation to all Shorecrest families)

PSAT 8/9 & PSAT/NMSQYT ...ttt aeses s s ssssesessssssssssssessssssssssenens Wednesday, October 15 during school hours
(Grades 9, 10 & 11, students only)

IMORNEY MAALLELS ...ttt et s s e s e e s ese e sesesassenssasnsansnsanns Tuesday, November 18, 6-7:30pm
(Grades 9-12, students & parents/guardians, Financial Aid and Affording College)
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Second Semester
College Counseling Showcase ....... .. Tuesday, January 13, 2026, 6-7:30pm

(Open invitation to all Shorecrest families)

Navigating the Critical Changes in Admissions Testing - Parent Event ............................. Wednesday, February 4, 6:30-7:30pm
(Open invitation to all Shorecrest families)

Tampa Bay Case Studies .. Sunday, February 22, 1-4pm
(Grade 11, students & parents/guardians)

HBCU College Fair ......c.coerervvuenenen.. s Saturday, March 28, 1-4pm
(Grades 8-12, students & parents/guardians, Historically Black Colleges & Universities College Fair)

Junior GPS ....... ..Tuesday, April 14 -Friday, April 17
(Grade 11, students only)

www.shorecrest.org/college




